GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3689
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2021

EWS RESERVATION
3689. SHRI RITESH PANDEY:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons who have availed the benefit of EWS reservation for an appointment in Government services till date;

(b) the total number of seats increased/additional seats created over a period of two years to provide a ten per cent EWS reservation in the central universities; and

(c) the number of funds/additional funds provided to the Ministries for the implementation of the EWS reservation?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)

(@) : As per information given by the Department of Personnel and Training a total of 84 persons have availed the benefit of EWS reservation for an appointment in Government services till date.

(b): the total number of seats increased/additional seats created during the last two years to provide ten per cent EWS reservation in the central universities is as under:

2019-20 2020-21

20240 26983

(c): An additional amount of Rs. 4315.15 Cr. was provided for the implementation of the EWS reservation during the last two years.
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